
1/26/2026

2026 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval Level

Letting Date

2026 2027 2028 2029 Totals

CRP

55558

Sioux City

26073

CRP-7057(721)--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, from 2nd street along Pierce St to trail

south of Gordon Dr.

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved

8/18/2026

Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$683,760

$500,000

$183,760

$500,000

$683,760

$500,000

$183,760

$500,000

55557

Sioux City

CRP-7057()--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, from 3rd St along Bacon Creek Channel to

Lewis & Clark Trail north of I-29

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$1,481,480

$787,300

$694,180

$787,300

$1,481,480

$787,300

$694,180

$787,300

55559

Sioux City

CRP-7057()--8P-97

In the city of Sioux City, from Virginia St along Gordon Dr to Lewis

Blvd

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$475,000

$367,100

$107,900

$367,100

$475,000

$367,100

$107,900

$367,100

Grant Application

53393

Woodbury County

26431

DGA-C097(IMN-029-6(170)139)--XT-97

On 235th Street, Over I-29, from K25 E 1.4 miles to K45

Bridge and Approaches-Other

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

Grant App

Regional

$25,030,000

$2,030,000

$23,000,000

$2,030,000

$25,030,000

$2,030,000

$23,000,000

$2,030,000

HBP

53080

Sioux City

26532

BHM-7057(715)--8K-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 6TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER, S27 T89

R47

Bridge Replacement

Authorized

11/18/2025

Total

Federal Aid

Local

Swap

$3,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,500,000

$300,000

$3,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,500,000

$300,000



Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval Level

Letting Date

2026 2027 2028 2029 Totals

ILL

53081

Sioux City

ILL-7057(716)--93-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER, S27

T89 R47

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

11/17/2026

Total

Federal Aid

Other

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

MISC

58125

Iowa Department of

Transportation

26540

NEVI-F029(147)--9Q-24

Iowa National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Program

Implementation: I-29 Exit 147B

Miscellaneous

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

Other

$1,178,293

$942,634

$235,659

$1,178,293

$942,634

$235,659

NHPP

54553

Iowa Department of

Transportation

NHSX-012()--3H-97

IA 12: Gordon Dr Viaduct, Rustin St to Virginia St in Sioux City

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$28,802,000

$1,921,600

$26,880,400

$47,244,000

$37,795,200

$9,448,800

$71,798,000

$57,438,400

$14,359,600

$147,844,000

$97,155,200

$50,688,800

PL

18694

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

26018

RGPL-PA29()--PL-97

RGLPL: SIMPCO: MPO Planning

Trans Planning

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

Local

$227,905

$182,324

$45,581

$227,905

$182,324

$45,581

$227,905

$182,324

$45,581

$227,905

$182,324

$45,581

$911,620

$729,296

$182,324

PRF

38048

Iowa Department of

Transportation

BRFN-077()--39-97

US 77: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$36,000

$36,000

$36,000

$36,000

$36,000

$36,000

$36,000

$36,000

$144,000

$144,000

52509

Iowa Department of

Transportation

BRFN-376()--39-97

IA 376: Tributary to Floyd River 0.1 mi N of Co Rd D12 in Sioux

City (SB)

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$1,213,000

$1,213,000

$1,213,000

$1,213,000

54563

Iowa Department of

Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (SB) (Remove Ramps)

Grading

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$655,000

$655,000

$655,000

$655,000



Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval Level

Letting Date

2026 2027 2028 2029 Totals

PRF

52545

Iowa Department of

Transportation

26297

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (NB) (Remove)

Grading

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$892,000

$892,000

$892,000

$892,000

38148

Iowa Department of

Transportation

IMN-129()--0E-97

I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$200,000

$200,000

52541

Iowa Department of

Transportation

NHSN-020()--2R-97

US 20: US 20 Ramp G over I-29

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$1,265,000

$1,265,000

$1,265,000

$1,265,000

54658

Iowa Department of

Transportation

STPN-029()--2J-97

I 29: Southbridge Interchange 2.5 mi south of Sergeant Bluff

Bridge New, Traffic Signals, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$2,360,000

$2,360,000

$2,360,000

$2,360,000

STBG

52543

Iowa Department of

Transportation

26298

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: WB Ramp over IA 376 and RR

Bridge Deck Overlay

Authorized Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$2,583,000

$2,066,400

$516,600

$2,583,000

$2,066,400

$516,600

54664

Iowa Department of

Transportation

BRF-020()--38-97

US 20: Sunnybrook Dr 1.7 mi W of IA 12 in Sioux City (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$903,000

$722,400

$180,600

$903,000

$722,400

$180,600

53051

Sioux City

STP-U-7057(723)--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On HAMILTON BLVD, from 15th Street .4

miles to 20th Street

HMA Resurfacing

FHWA Approved

7/21/2026

Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$1,695,000

$1,356,000

$339,000

$1,356,000

$1,695,000

$1,356,000

$339,000

$1,356,000

55757

Iowa Department of

Transportation

BRF-077()--38-97

US 77: Wesley Pkwy over Tri View Ave and BNSF RR in Sioux City

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

DOT

$296,000

$236,800

$59,200

$296,000

$236,800

$59,200



Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval Level

Letting Date

2026 2027 2028 2029 Totals

STBG

52359

Sioux City

STP-U-7057(722)--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER

PCC Pavement - Replace

FHWA Approved

3/16/2027

Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$5,824,000

$4,000,000

$1,824,000

$4,000,000

$5,824,000

$4,000,000

$1,824,000

$4,000,000

55554

Sioux City

STP-U-7057(724)--70-97

In the city of Sioux City, On IA 12, Over Bacon Creek

Culvert Replacement

FHWA Approved

11/21/2028

Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$43,200,000

$5,906,300

$37,293,700

$5,906,300

$43,200,000

$5,906,300

$37,293,700

$5,906,300

TAP

57625

Sioux City

TAP-U-7057()--8I-97

In the city of Sioux City, A 14' x 12' concrete tunnel connecting to

the Floyd River and Bacon Creek Trails.

Ped/Bike Structures

FHWA Approved Total

Federal Aid

Local

Regional

$1,459,000

$1,015,200

$443,800

$1,015,200

$1,459,000

$1,015,200

$443,800

$1,015,200


