

2026 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							

CRP

55558	CRP-7057(721)--8P-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$683,760				\$683,760
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, from 2nd street along Pierce St to trail south of Gordon Dr.	8/18/2026	Federal Aid	\$500,000				\$500,000
26073	Ped/Bike Grade & Pave		Local	\$183,760				\$183,760
			Regional	\$500,000				\$500,000
55557	CRP-7057()--8P-97	FHWA Approved	Total				\$1,481,480	\$1,481,480
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, from 3rd St along Bacon Creek Channel to Lewis & Clark Trail north of I-29		Federal Aid				\$787,300	\$787,300
	Ped/Bike Grade & Pave		Local				\$694,180	\$694,180
			Regional				\$787,300	\$787,300
55559	CRP-7057()--8P-97	FHWA Approved	Total				\$475,000	\$475,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, from Virginia St along Gordon Dr to Lewis Blvd		Federal Aid				\$367,100	\$367,100
	Ped/Bike Grade & Pave		Local				\$107,900	\$107,900
			Regional				\$367,100	\$367,100

Grant Application

53393	DGA-C097(IMN-029-6(170)139)--XT-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$25,030,000				\$25,030,000
Woodbury County	On 235th Street, Over I-29, from K25 E 1.4 miles to K45		Federal Aid	\$2,030,000				\$2,030,000
26431	Bridge and Approaches-Other		Grant App	\$23,000,000				\$23,000,000
			Regional	\$2,030,000				\$2,030,000

HBP

53080	BHM-7057(715)--8K-97	Authorized	Total	\$3,000,000				\$3,000,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On 6TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER, S27 T89 R47	11/18/2025	Federal Aid	\$1,200,000				\$1,200,000
26532	Bridge Replacement		Local	\$1,500,000				\$1,500,000
			Swap	\$300,000				\$300,000

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						

ILL

53081	ILL-7057(716)--93-97	FHWA Approved	Total			\$3,000,000		\$3,000,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER, S27 T89 R47	11/17/2026	Federal Aid					
			Other			\$3,000,000		\$3,000,000

MISC

58125	NEVI-F029(147)--9Q-24	FHWA Approved	Total	\$1,178,293				\$1,178,293
Iowa Department of Transportation	Iowa National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Program Implementation: I-29 Exit 147B		Federal Aid	\$942,634				\$942,634
			Other	\$235,659				\$235,659

NHPP

54553	NHSX-012()--3H-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$28,802,000	\$47,244,000	\$71,798,000	\$147,844,000	
Iowa Department of Transportation	IA 12: Gordon Dr Viaduct, Rustin St to Virginia St in Sioux City		Federal Aid		\$1,921,600	\$37,795,200	\$57,438,400	\$97,155,200
			DOT		\$26,880,400	\$9,448,800	\$14,359,600	\$50,688,800

PL

18694	RGPL-PA29()--PL-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$227,905	\$227,905	\$227,905	\$227,905	\$911,620
MPO 29 / SIMPCO	RGLPL: SIMPCO: MPO Planning		Federal Aid	\$182,324	\$182,324	\$182,324	\$182,324	\$729,296
			Local	\$45,581	\$45,581	\$45,581	\$45,581	\$182,324

PRF

38048	BRFN-077()--39-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$144,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	US 77: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)		Federal Aid					
			DOT	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$36,000	\$144,000
52509	BRFN-376()--39-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$1,213,000				\$1,213,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	IA 376: Tributary to Floyd River 0.1 mi N of Co Rd D12 in Sioux City (SB)		Federal Aid					
			DOT	\$1,213,000				\$1,213,000
54563	IMN-029()--0E-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$655,000				\$655,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (SB) (Remove Ramps)		Federal Aid					
			DOT	\$655,000				\$655,000

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	Letting Date	2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Federal Aid		2026	2027	2028	2029	
STIP ID	Work Codes	DOT		\$892,000	\$892,000	\$892,000	\$892,000	

PRF

52545	IMN-029()--0E-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$892,000				\$892,000
Iowa Department of Transportation 26297	I 29: Sergeant Bluff Rest Area (NB) (Remove)		Federal Aid					
	Grading		DOT	\$892,000				\$892,000
38148	IMN-129()--0E-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$200,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)		Federal Aid					
	Bridge Cleaning		DOT	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$200,000
52541	NHSN-020()--2R-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$1,265,000				\$1,265,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	US 20: US 20 Ramp G over I-29		Federal Aid					
	Bridge Deck Overlay		DOT	\$1,265,000				\$1,265,000
54658	STPN-029()--2J-97	FHWA Approved	Total	\$2,360,000				\$2,360,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	I 29: Southbridge Interchange 2.5 mi south of Sergeant Bluff		Federal Aid					
	Bridge New, Traffic Signals, Right of Way		DOT	\$2,360,000				\$2,360,000

STBG

52543	BRF-020()--38-97	Authorized	Total	\$2,583,000				\$2,583,000
Iowa Department of Transportation 26298	US 20: WB Ramp over IA 376 and RR		Federal Aid	\$2,066,400				\$2,066,400
	Bridge Deck Overlay		DOT	\$516,600				\$516,600
54664	BRF-020()--38-97	FHWA Approved	Total		\$903,000			\$903,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	US 20: Sunnybrook Dr 1.7 mi W of IA 12 in Sioux City (EB/WB)		Federal Aid		\$722,400			\$722,400
	Bridge Deck Overlay		DOT		\$180,600			\$180,600
53051	STP-U-7057(723)--70-97	FHWA Approved	Total		\$1,695,000			\$1,695,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On HAMILTON BLVD, from 15th Street .4 miles to 20th Street	7/21/2026	Federal Aid		\$1,356,000			\$1,356,000
	HMA Resurfacing		Local		\$339,000			\$339,000
55757	BRF-077()--38-97	FHWA Approved	Total		\$296,000			\$296,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	US 77: Wesley Pkwy over Tri View Ave and BNSF RR in Sioux City		Federal Aid		\$236,800			\$236,800
	Bridge Deck Overlay		DOT		\$59,200			\$59,200

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							

STBG

52359	STP-U-7057(722)--70-97	FHWA Approved	Total			\$5,824,000		\$5,824,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On 11TH ST, Over FLOYD RIVER	3/16/2027	Federal Aid			\$4,000,000		\$4,000,000
	PCC Pavement - Replace		Local			\$1,824,000		\$1,824,000
			Regional			\$4,000,000		\$4,000,000
55554	STP-U-7057(724)--70-97	FHWA Approved	Total				\$43,200,000	\$43,200,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, On IA 12, Over Bacon Creek	11/21/2028	Federal Aid			\$5,906,300	\$5,906,300	
	Culvert Replacement		Local			\$37,293,700	\$37,293,700	
			Regional			\$5,906,300	\$5,906,300	

TAP

57625	TAP-U-7057()--81-97	FHWA Approved	Total				\$1,459,000	\$1,459,000
Sioux City	In the city of Sioux City, A 14' x 12' concrete tunnel connecting to the Floyd River and Bacon Creek Trails.		Federal Aid				\$1,015,200	\$1,015,200
	Ped/Bike Structures		Local				\$443,800	\$443,800
			Regional				\$1,015,200	\$1,015,200